South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 29, 2024, 08:36:37 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 3117 Joint Resolution, By Wilkins, Cato, H.H. Clyborne, R.S. Corning, B.H. Harwell, Haskins and T.E. Huff

A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Section 7, Article VI of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to
the offices of Secretary of State, Attorney General, State Treasurer, Superintendent of Education, Comptroller General,
Commissioner of Agriculture, and Adjutant General, so as to delete the Superintendent of Education from the list of state
officers which the Constitution requires to be elected and provide that he be appointed by the Governor for a term coterminous
with that of the Governor.

12/27/90
12/27/90
01/08/91
01/08/91
01/30/91
02/05/91
02/07/91
02/07/91
02/07/91
02/12/91
02/19/91
02/21/91
02/21/91
02/21/91
02/26/91
02/26/91
01/15/92
01/16/92
02/19/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-70

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-70

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-5

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 6, 1991 HJ-14
Objection by Rep. Townsend HJ-14

Objection by Rep. Farr, Rudnick, Foster, Beatty, Ross, HJ-16
Objection by Rep. T.C. Alexander & Cooper HJ-16

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 19, 1991 HJ-31
Debate interrupted HJ-23

Amended HJ-33

Rejected HJ-36

Motion noted- Reconsider vote whereby rejected HJ-3
Reconsidered HJ-31

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 1, 1991 HJ-35
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Rudnick, Townsend & Farr HJ-40
Debate adjourned until February 17, 1992 HJ-23
Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary HJ-25

Page 1 of 1



