South Carolina Legislature

May 29, 2024, 08:36:37 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 3117 Joint Resolution, By Wilkins, Cato, H.H. Clyborne, R.S. Corning, B.H. Harwell, Haskins and T.E. Huff

A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Section 7, Article VI of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to the offices of Secretary of State, Attorney General, State Treasurer, Superintendent of Education, Comptroller General, Commissioner of Agriculture, and Adjutant General, so as to delete the Superintendent of Education from the list of state officers which the Constitution requires to be elected and provide that he be appointed by the Governor for a term coterminous with that of the Governor.

12/27/90	House	Prefiled
12/27/90	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/08/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-70
01/08/91	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-70
01/30/91	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-5
02/05/91	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 6, 1991 HJ-14
02/07/91	House	Objection by Rep. Townsend HJ-14
02/07/91	House	Objection by Rep. Farr, Rudnick, Foster, Beatty, Ross, HJ-16
02/07/91	House	Objection by Rep. T.C. Alexander & Cooper HJ-16
02/12/91	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 19, 1991 HJ-31
02/19/91	House	Debate interrupted HJ-23
02/21/91	House	Amended HJ-33
02/21/91	House	Rejected HJ-36
02/21/91	House	Motion noted- Reconsider vote whereby rejected HJ-3
02/26/91	House	Reconsidered HJ-31
02/26/91	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 1, 1991 HJ-35
01/15/92	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Rudnick, Townsend & Farr HJ-40
01/16/92	House	Debate adjourned until February 17, 1992 HJ-23
02/19/92	House	Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary HJ-25